(Enforcemant ) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notices dated 29-08-2025 & 
Corrigendum Motice Dated 20-11-2025 calling upen the borrowars Loan 1D ¢ 
RLEFEAMNODO3TIBE7. BASAVAKALYAN EDUCATIONAL TRUST, 
Mr. DHANRAJ 5 TALAMPALLY, & Mr. BASAWARA. PATIL ATTUR to repay the 
amdaunt mentioned in the natice being Rs.4,35.39,112.14 (Rupees Four Crore 
Thirty-Five Lakhs Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Twelve and 
Fourteen Paisa Only) with further interest and cosls within 60 days from the date 
of recaipt of the said noticas. 

The Borrower having faied lo repay the amount. notice is hereby given lo the 
Barrower/Co-Barrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken